
RESOLUTIONNO. {t0-;l._'{ 
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO 

SPO~SQRED BY COUNCILMEMBER H,v-k f:l'\. , e-r+ ON 
THE ~ A Y OF -..J LAA ( 2024. ' 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER 
TO EXECUTE A CHANGE ORDER TO CAPITAL 
ELECTRIC LINE BUILDERS, LLC FOR THE 2024-2025 
ANNUAL STREET LIGHTING AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL 
MAINTENANCE SERVICE CONTRACT AND 
AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT THEREWITH. 

WHEREAS, on December 18, 2023, City Council adopted Resolution 
No. 114-23 authorizing the City Manager to enter into a contract with 
Capital Electric Line Builders, LLC, in the amount of $87,463.62 and an 
additional $9,000.00 for additional work if necessary, for the 2024-2025 
Annual Street Lighting and Traffic Signal Maintenance Service Contract; 
and 

WHEREAS, additional work and costs were deemed necessary to 
cover maintenance items through the end of the year. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE 
HEREBY RESOLVES: 

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a 
change order for Capital Electric Line Builders, LLC for the 2024-2025 
Annual Street Lighting and Traffic Signal Maintenance Service Contract 
allowing for payment of an additional amount up to $46,000.00, for a total 
contract award amount of $142,463.62. 

Section 2. That this Resolution shall go in effect at the earliest time 
allowed by law. ~ 

PASSED this / 7 .- day of ~ -( , 2024. 

~~~hlo 



ATTEST: 

CERTIFICATE 

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio 
hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution 
Number {,, 0 ... ..2,f passed by t~e Council of the City of Centerville, 
Ohio on the /7 day of V:-L,C../\ e.. , 2024. 

Approved as to form, consistency 
with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. 

Department of Law 
Scott A. Liberman 
Municipal Attorney 


